






TIP

ID

Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST 

(000's) 2010 2011 2012 2013

PROPOSED FUNDING

 (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

FISCAL YEAR

2014

PAG 2010 - 2014 TIP PROJECTS

TIP STATUS

LENGTH (Mi.)

Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #5 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item A
101.08 I-19: Sahuarita Rd. Traffic

Interchange

Interchange improvement

Interchange improvement

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Active

 0.00

   3000

      0

      0

D

L=700

  32000
   1300

      0

      0

ASTP 2.6%    2700

      0

      0

C

2.6%       0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

   2700

      0

      0

C

2.6%       0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

   2200

   3000

      0

D

L=700

2.6%

ASTP

PROPOSED

ADOTAdvance and

Increase

Funding
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TIP
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Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST 

(000's) 2010 2011 2012 2013

PROPOSED FUNDING

 (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

FISCAL YEAR

2014

PAG 2010 - 2014 TIP PROJECTS

TIP STATUS

LENGTH (Mi.)

Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #5 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item B
 11.02 SR 77: Tangerine to Pinal Co. Line

Tangerine to Pinal Co. Line

Widen to 6 lanes

AQ STATUS :   ANALYZED Active

 5.80

   2000

      0

      0

D

  36500
   7000

      0

      0

C

SB ASTP       0

      0

      0

  23477

      0

      0

C

ASTP       0

      0

      0

 4

 6

   7000

      0

      0

C

ASTP       0

      0

      0

  23477

      0

      0

C

ASTP       0

      0

      0

Active

   2000

   1500

      0

D

SB

2.6 %

PROPOSED

ADOTIncrease

funding

  2.02 SR 86: Valencia to Kinney

MP 159.5 to MP 166.1

Widen to 6 lanes

AQ STATUS :   ANALYZED Active

 6.60

   1975

   5700

      0

DC

  43000
  22900

      0

      0

C

  S=3300

2.6%

ASTP

ASTP       0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 2

 6

  22000

      0

      0

C

ASTP    7000

      0

      0

C

ASTP       0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

    475

   5700

      0

DC

2.6%

ASTP

PROPOSED

H6806 01C
ADOTDecrease

funding

Page 2
01/28/2010



TIP

ID

Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS
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PROJECT
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Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #5 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item C
 47.06 SR 86: MP 120.2 - 124.5 (Fresnal to

MP 124.5)

Widen to 40'

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 4.30

      0

      0

      0

   9300
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 2

 2

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

   1500

      0

      0

D

ASTP

PROPOSED

ADOTTake Project

Out of

Reserve

 45.01 SR 86: MP 124.5 - 128.5 (San Isidro

Rd. Segment)

MP 124.5 to MP 128.5

Reconstruct & widen to 40 ft.

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 4.00

      0

      0

      0

   8100
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 2

 2

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

   1600

      0

      0

D

ASTP

PROPOSED

ADOTTake Project

Out of

Reserve

104.03 SR 86: MP 137.1 - 141.1 (San Pedro

Road Segment)

MP 137.1 to MP 141.1

Reconstruct & widen to 40'

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Active

 4.30

   6000

   2100

   7000

C

  12000
      0

      0

      0

ASTP

SB

NH

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 2

 2

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

   2900

   2100

   7000

C

ASTP

SB

NH

PROPOSED

ADOTDecrease

Excess

Funds
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After Lanes
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TIP Amendment #5 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item D
 86.09 SR 77: Wildlife Crossing Structures

Tangerine Rd. to Pima County Line

Construct Wildlife Crossings

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 5.80

      0

      0

      0

   8231
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

   8231

      0

      0

DC

RTA       0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

      0

      0

      0

PROPOSED

RTA-42j
ADOTAdd RTA

Project
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After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI
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COST 
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Sponsor ID
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Sponsor

TIP Amendment #5 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item E
 88.09 Canada del Oro Shared Use-Path

Final Phase

First Ave. to Steam Pump Village

Construct Final Phase of Shared Use-Path

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.60

      0

      0

      0

   1395
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

    500

    873

      0

DC

L=22

TEA

RTA

PROPOSED

Oro ValleyAdd New TE

Project

 87.09 Glenn Street Neighborhood

Improvement Project

Glenn St. from Columbus to Country Club Rd.

Construct pedestrian path

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.00

      0

      0

      0

    619
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

    500

    119

      0

DC

TEA

RTA

PROPOSED

TucsonAdd New TE

Project

 91.09 San Xavier Path Mission

Gateway-SRTS

Little Nogales Rd.

Construct pathway

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 1.50

      0

      0

      0

    918
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

    500

    400

      0

DC

L=18

TEA

RTA

PROPOSED

Tohono

O'odham

Add New TE

Project
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ID

Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST 
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FISCAL YEAR
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PAG 2010 - 2014 TIP PROJECTS

TIP STATUS

LENGTH (Mi.)

Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #5 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item E
 90.09 San Xavier Road: Pedestrian Bridge

Approaches

San Xavier Road at I-19 interchange

Construct Pedestrian Bridge

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.50

      0

      0

      0

    892
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

    789

      0

      0

DC

  S=103

TEA

PROPOSED

ADOTAdd New TE

Project

 89.09 Streetcar and Transit Museum

Displays

Southern Arizona Trans. Museum

Construct Exhibits within Museum

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.00

      0

      0

      0

    578
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

    499

      0

      0

DC

L=79

TEA

PROPOSED

TucsonAdd New TE

Project
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Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST 

(000's) 2010 2011 2012 2013
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 (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

FISCAL YEAR
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PAG 2010 - 2014 TIP PROJECTS

TIP STATUS
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Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #6 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item A
 38.10 I-10: Houghton to Mountain View -

ARRA 1 Pavement Pres

Houghton to Mountain View

Pavement Preservation

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 3.00

      0

      0

      0

   5000
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

   5000

      0

      0

C

FR09S

PROPOSED

ADOTAdd ARRA 1

Project

 37.10 I-10: Kino to Valencia - ARRA 1 -

Pavement Preservation

Kino to Valencia

Pavement Preservation

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 3.00

      0

      0

      0

  10500
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

  10500

      0

      0

C

FR09S

PROPOSED

ADOTAdd ARRA 1

project
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TIP

ID

Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST 

(000's) 2010 2011 2012 2013

PROPOSED FUNDING
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PAG 2010 - 2014 TIP PROJECTS

TIP STATUS
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Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #6 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item B
  6.10 Regional Traffic Operations

Improvements

Regionwide

Signage and striping

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.00

      0

      0

      0

    100
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

      0

      0

      0

D

L=100

PROPOSED

Pima CountyAdd Local

Project

 39.10 Regional Traffic Operations

Improvements

Regionwide

Signage and Striping

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.00

      0

      0

      0

    100
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

      0

      0

      0

D

L=100

PROPOSED

TucsonAdd Local

Project
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TIP

ID

Existing Lanes

After Lanes

STREET/PROJECT NAME

TERMINI

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AIR QUALITY STATUS

TOTAL

PROJECT

COST 

(000's) 2010 2011 2012 2013

PROPOSED FUNDING

 (IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS)

FISCAL YEAR

2014

PAG 2010 - 2014 TIP PROJECTS

TIP STATUS

LENGTH (Mi.)

Sponsor ID

State/Fed ID

Sponsor

TIP Amendment #6 - Approved 01/28/2010

Amendment

action

Item C
 40.10 Regional Traffic Operations

Improvements

Regionwide

Signage and Striping

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.00

      0

      0

      0

  10000
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

  10000

      0

      0

C

FR10L

PROPOSED

Pima CountyAdd ARRA 2

Project

 41.10 Regional Traffic Operations

Improvements

Regionwide

Signage and Striping

AQ STATUS :   EXEMPT Reserve

 0.00

      0

      0

      0

  10000
      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

 0

 0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

      0

Active

  10000

      0

      0

C

FR10L

PROPOSED

TucsonAdd ARRA 2

Project
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